## **MOVING PERMIT**

## PERMIT TO MOVE, THE DIMENSIONS OF WHICH EXCEED THE LEGAL LIMITS, OVER THE PUBLIC HIGHWAYS IN THE COUNTY OF YANKTON, STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA.

STATE	OF	SOUTH	DAKOTA }	
01/11	0.	000111	Dratering	

}

COUNTY OF YANKTON

PERMIT

The undersigned, duly appointed, qualified, and acting Superintendent of Highways of Yankton County, South Dakota, the FIRST PARTY, hereby grants to the SECOND PARTY, to move the following:

**DESCRIPTION:** 

Over such public highways of Yankton County, South Dakota, as may be necessary and upon the following described highways (weather permitting):

FROM:

то:\_\_\_\_\_

## YANKTON COUNTY HIGHWAY ROADS

SECOND PARTY agrees to and with Yankton County, South Dakota, that SECOND PARTY will pay any and all expenses or repairs of any damages to said Highways or the structures thereon, within ten (10) days after said equipment / structure is moved, and further agrees that during the day and night when moving, said party will cause proper warning signs or lights and shall provide suitable detours for the passage of vehicles as is necessary while the Highway is obstructed, and shall also save harmless the said Yankton County and the FIRST PARTY herein for any damages FIRST PARTY may sustain in the manner whatsoever by the virtue of the SECOND PARTY moving their equipment / structure.

> Mike Sedlacek Yankton County Highway Superintendent

Yankton County Highway Department		
3302 W City Limits Road		
Yankton, SD 57078		

The undersigned mover or contractor who is employed to move such equipment / structure agrees to all of the terms set fourth and, on behalf of the SECOND PARTY, as an original party to the contract assumes the responsibility for the SECOND PARTY as set forth above.

Name:	
Address:	
Phone #: _	
Email:	

## NO MOVING ON HOLIDAYS OR WHILE LOAD LIMITS ARE IN PLACE.

State Highway Permit Number if Required: